

# Commonwealth of Australia Gazette.

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY.

[Registered at the General Post Office, Melbourne, for transmission by post as a newspaper.]

No. 58.]

CANBERRA, THURSDAY, 11TH AUGUST.

**[1949.** 

# THE PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH.

#### DATE OF MEETING OF THE SENATE.

Canberra,

5th August, 1949.

IN pursuance of the Resolution of the Senate passed on the 7th July, 1949, I hereby fix Wednesday, the 5th October, 1949, as the day on which the Senate shall meet, at three o'clock in the afternoon.

GORDON BROWN,

President of the Senate.

# THE PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH.

### DATE OF MEETING OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

2nd August, 1949.

In pursuance of the Resolution of the House of Representatives of the 7th July, 1949, I hereby fix Wednesday, 7th September, 1949, as the day on which the House of Representatives shall meet, at three o'clock in the afternoon.

J. S. ROSEVEAR,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA.

ADMINISTRATIVE ARRANGEMENTS.

ORDER

Council, do hereby order that the Atomic Energy (Control of

Commonwealth of Australia to wit.
J. NORTHCOTT
Deputy of the Governor-General.

\* By His Excellency the Deputy of the Governor-General in and over the Commonwealth of Australia.

vernor-General.

JOHN NORTHCOTT, the Deputy of the Governor-General
aforesaid, acting with the advice of the Federal Executive

Materials) Act 1946, in addition to the Acts at present administered by the Minister for Supply and Development, shall be administered by the Minister for Supply and Development.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Commonwealth this 4th day of August, in the year of our Lord, One (L.S.) thousand nine hundred and forty-nine, and in the thirteenth year of His Majesty's reign.

By His Excellency's Command,

J. B. CHIFLEY.

Prime Minister.

3532.—No. 58.—PRICE 6D.; Quarterly, 8s. 2d.; Half-Yearly, 16s. 3d.; Yearly, 32s. 6d.